INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
lSO/IEC
781 I-3
Second edition
1995-08-I 5
Identification cards - Recording technique -
Part 3:

ing technique - Part I: Embossing.
lSO/IEC 7812-I : 1993, Identification cards - ldentifi-
cation of issuers - Part 7: Numbering system.
lSO/l EC 7812-2: 1993, Identification cards - ldentifi-
cation of issuers - Part 2: Application and registra-
tion procedures.
4 Definitions
For the purposes of this part of lSO/IEC 7811,
the definition of “identification card” given in
lSO/lEC 7810 and the following definition apply.
4.1 identification number: The number that
identifies the card holder.
A prerequisite for conformance with this part of
lSO/IEC 7811 is conformance with lSO/IEC 7810.
5 Assigned areas
3 Normative references
The following standards contain provisions which,
through reference in this text, constitute provisions of
this part of lSO/IEC 7811 a At the time of publication
Two areas for embossing shall be assigned to the card
as shown in figure 1.
Area 1: Area reserved for the identification number
according to lSO/IEC 7812. The characters in this
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
ISO/IEC 7811-3:1995
2eb52218857e/iso-iec-7811-3-1995
ISO/IEC 7811=3:1995(E) @ lSO/IEC
area and imprints of the area are intended both for d) maximum distance, H, from the bottom edge of
visual and machine reading. the card to the top of Area 1 shall be:
24,03 mm (0,946 in)
Area 2: Area provided for the card holder’s
identification data such as name, address, and
other data which may be required. It is called
“name and address area”. Data contained in this
area of the card or imprinted from the area are
normally intended for visual reading only.
7 Name and address area
6 Identification number line
The name and address area provides space for four
lines of 27 characters each at a nominal spacing of 10
characters per 25,4 mm (IO characters per inch) of the
type specified in lSO/lEC 781 l-l. Any information
embossed in the name and address area should
always be embossed as far as possible from the
identification number (see figure I).
The identification number line provides space for a
single line of characters of the type specified in
lSO/IEC 781 l-l and comprises a maximum of 19 char-
acter positions at a nominal spacing of 7 characters
per 25,4 mm (7 characters per inch)
The number of utilized (emb ossed) character
will depend upon application requirements.
positions
NOTE - When designing a new system, it is advisable to
provide for maximum flexibility of use, i.e.:
- justify the embossed identification number to the left;
- make allowances
maxim urn length;
for an identification number with
WARNING - Those card issuers who require
embossment of four name and address lines
should be aware that the imprinted documents